FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 2. (\$.55

RECORDATIC **PA1**



02-23-1999

100971126

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

tv Docket No. M8540/181011

	.ty Docket No. <u>M8540/181011</u>
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Fiona Harwood, Catherine Janet Ripley, and Jonathan Rayfield	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Rocol Group Limited
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes	☐ Internal Address
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Rocol House
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name 	City: Swillington, Leeds LS26 8BS UNITED KINGDOM
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒No
Execution Date: January 29, 1999, January 15, 1999, and January 18, 1999, respectively	
Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	olication, the execution date of the application is: N/A
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/091,754	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	bers attached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: John S. Pratt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP Suite 2800	☐ Enclosed The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee or credit any
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street	overpayment to Deposit Account No. 11-0855.
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip 30309-4530	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
/19/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000243 29091754	Deposit account number:
FC:581 40.00 OP	11-0855
THE PARTIES AND NOTICE OF THE PARTIES OF THE PARTIE	USETHIS SPACE OF THE STATE OF T
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true.	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Dean W. Russell Reg. 33,452	an W from 9 roesum 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attac	hments, and document: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 9769 FRAME: 0637

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Fiona Harwood, Catherine Janet Ripley, and Jonathan Rayfield, have invented certain improvements in A ROAD SPEED HUMP COMPONENT for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on 29th January, 1999, 1999, and 18th January, 1999, respectively,; and

WHEREAS, ROCOL GROUP LIMITED, a company organized under the laws of England, having a place of business at Rocol House, Swillington, Leeds LS26 8BS United Kingdom, desires to purchase same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ROCOL GROUP LIMITED, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ROCOL GROUP LIMITED, in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including the right to claim priority therefrom under any applicable convention or treaty, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application or any reissue,

PATENT REEL: 9769 FRAME: 0638 renewal, division, or continuation thereof; and we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 29 day of January , 1999.

HUHanood Fiona Harwood

Witnesses:

1.	Signed: Kland
	Printed Name: KAREN JUNE LAND
	Date: 29 01 99.
	Address: 61, CEDAR DRIVE IR FAK PAT
	SIAN ROAD RENALL PENINSULA TAITAM HONGKONG

2. Signed: The English English Stacey E. WIETEMANN
Date: 29/01/99
Address: 57 CEDAR DR. REDAIL PERMISSING
18 PAK PAT SHAN RD TRITAM HONE FONG

		IN	WITNES	SS	WHEREOF,	Ι	have	hereunto	set	mУ	hand	anc
seal	this	ø	h — day	ot	e Januari	<u> </u>		, 1999.				

Catherine Janet Ripley

Witnesses:

1.	Signed: C).Core
	Printed Name: C. STOLEL
	Date: \(\(\script{\sint\sint\sint\sint\sint\sint\sint\sint
	Address: 10 FERNCEOFT, HIGHTOWN
	LIVERSEDGE W. YORKS.
2.	Signed: WM Mg/S.
	Printed Name: SARAN INCLIS.
	Date: 18.1.99 ·
	Address: 49 WISTONGATE
	CAWOOD, SELBY, N.YORKS
	408 3Sh

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 18 day of ______, 1999.

Jonathan Rayfield

Witne	esses:
1.	Signed: WWW DUBLE
	Printed Name: LUCIE TALBOT
	Date: 1800000 1999_
	Address: 13 NICHY GROVE
	HARROGATE HG2 OND
2.	Signed: 91. Day
	Printed Name: MIRANDA DAY
	Date: 18 January 1999
	Address: 22 Nichels Way,
	wetherby, LSZZ GAD

RECORDED: 02/18/1999